

March 5, 2024

Center for Knit and Crochet Extends Application Deadline

Center for Knit and Crochet (CKC), established in 2012, is a powerful open-access digital museum that supports the preservation and enjoyment of knitting, crochet, and related arts with original exhibitions, collections, programs, and educational resources.

As <u>previously announced</u>, CKC is searching for two individuals to join its Board of Directors in supporting and accelerating CKC's growth in membership, activities, services, digital resources, and programs. New directors will continue to develop CKC's social media reach and influence, and increase its membership. There is also an opportunity to coordinate CKC's Monthly Newsletter, a vital publication for communicating with CKC members and donors.

We invite you to share news of these volunteer leadership opportunities with anyone who has an interest in CKC and/or pertinent skills and/or experience in these areas. Visit our website at https://centerforknitandcrochet.org/apply-for-board-service/ to learn more about serving on CKC's Board and to apply. The deadline to submit your application materials is March 31, 2024.

Direct any questions to the CKC Nominating Committee at nominations@centerforknitandcrochet.org.

About Center for Knit and Crochet, Inc.

CKC's mission is "to preserve and promote the art, craft, scholarship, and history of knitting, crochet, and related arts." CKC provides the public with free access to its online museum -- a gateway to hidden digital collections of knitting and crochet, and to CKC's original collections, exhibitions, programs, and educational resources. CKC exists entirely online and is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. CKC is committed to creating an inclusive and welcoming environment and community for all.

Contact: Nominating Committee, Center for Knit and Crochet

Email: nominations@centerforknitandcrochet.org

Phone: 608-795-4403

Web Page: https://centerforknitandcrochet.org/apply-for-board-service/